Position Description
PAYROLL BENEFITS CLERK
EMA CLERK

LEGAL SECRETARY

FT DA CLERICAL

JURY MANAGER

LEGAL SECRETARY

LEGAL SECRETARY
PARALEGAL

TRIAL MANAGER

SO DEPUTY

VICTIM WITNESS DIRECTOR
VICTIM WITNESS ADVOCATE
MAINTENANCE

SO DEPUTY

CIVIL PROCESS CLERK

LEGAL SECRETARY
CORPORAL CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
MECHANIC

CORPORAL CORRECTIONS
EMA DIVISION CHIEF
LIEUTENANT CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

Group/BU Description Recurring Hourly Rate
MSEA
NONU
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
CTY PATROL
MSEA
RESERVE
MSEA
NCEU
NCEU
MSEA
RESERVE
NCEU
NONU
NCEU
NCEU
NCEU
NCEU
NCEU
RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
RESERVE

27.6200
21.1800
24.6900
22.8100
29.4900
22.3400
29.4900
35.0100
23.2800
20.0000
29.5500
35.0100
31.4800
22.3400
29.5500
22.8100
20.0000
19.0800
25.6100
24.1500
28.3500
20.0000
25.0900
24.3300
31.9800
23.5700
23.5700
24.2800
24.2600
20.0000
24.1500
23.5600
20.0000

Recurring Annual Salary

53,859.00
41,301.00
48,145.76
44,479.76
57,505.76
43,563.00
57,505.76
68,269.76
45,396.00

0.00
61,464.00
68,269.76
61,386.00
46,467.20
61,464.00
44,479.76

0.00
37,206.00
53,268.80
50,232.00
58,968.00

0.00
52,187.20
50,606.40
66,518.40
49,025.60
49,025.60
50,502.40
50,460.80

0.00
50,232.00
49,004.80

0.00



LIEUTENANT CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
SERGEANT CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
PT JAIL CLERK

FULL TIME CLERK

FULL TIME CLERK
RECEPTIONIST

FULL TIME CLERK
ADMINSTRATIVE ASSISTANT
FULL TIME CLERK

ASSISTANT REG DEEDS

FORMAL CLERK

PARALEGAL

FULL TIME CLERK

POLICE SERGEANT

SO DEPUTY
SO DEPUTY

SO DEPUTY

RSU 57 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

SO DEPUTY

FULL TIME CLERK
CIVIL PROCESS CLERK
POLICE SERGEANT

NCEU

NCEU
RESERVE
NCEU

NCEU

NCEU

NCEU

NCEU

MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
RESERVE
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
MSEA
MSEA
MSEA
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
CTY PATROL
CTY PATROL
MSEA
MSEA

CTY PATROL

25.0700
23.5700
20.0000
24.1500
25.9300
27.8100
24.2600
23.5700
25.3300
27.0300
26.4900
21.3300
27.0300
20.2600
21.7600
20.0000
29.4900
20.0000
20.0000
21.4800
33.6700
32.0900
30.0000
36.7300
30.0000
32.2100
31.3000
20.0000
32.2100
32.2100
32.2100
22.8100
22.8100
36.7400

52,145.60
49,025.60

0.00
50,232.00
53,934.40
57,844.80
50,460.80
49,025.60
32,929.00
52,708.76
51,655.76
41,593.76
52,708.76
39,507.00
42,432.00

0.00
57,505.76

0.00

0.00
41,886.00
65,656.76
62,575.76

0.00
76,398.40

0.00
66,996.80
65,104.00

0.00
66,996.80
66,996.80
66,996.80
44,479.76

0.00
76,419.20



FT CIVIL DEPUTY
ADMINSTRATIVE ASSISTANT
CIVIL PROCESS CLERK
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
FULL TIME CLERK

CIVIL PROCESS CLERK

LEGAL SECRETARY
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

SO DEPUTY

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
LEGAL SECRETARY
SERGEANT CORRECTIONS
SO DEPUTY

MAINTENANCE

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
SO DEPUTY

CORPORAL CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

NONU
MSEA
MSEA

CTY PATROL
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
NCEU
MSEA
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
MSEA
NCEU

NCEU
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
NCEU
MSEA
NCEU

CTY PATROL
RESERVE
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
NCEU

CTY PATROL
NCEU

NCEU

23.0000
32.0900
32.0900
36.7400
20.0000
32.0200
23.5900
21.9000
21.9000
30.0000
30.0000
30.0000
30.0000
30.0000
30.0000
30.0000
15.7200
23.4700
23.4700
20.0000
30.4000
20.0000
22.9000
21.0600
25.9000
31.3000
20.0000
20.6300
30.0000
20.0000
23.3100
28.6800
26.6000
22.9000

47,840.00
66,747.20
0.00
76,419.20
0.00
66,601.60
49,067.20
42,705.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30,654.00
48,817.60
48,817.60
0.00
63,232.00
0.00
47,632.00
41,067.00
53,872.00
65,104.00
0.00
42,910.40
0.00
0.00
48,484.80
59,654.40
55,328.00
47,632.00



SERGEANT CORRECTIONS

FULL TIME CLERK

PT CIVIL DEPUTY

EMA DIVISION CHIEF
PARSONSFIELD DEPUTY
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

SO DEPUTY

MAINTENANCE
ACTON-SHAPLEIGH DEPUTY
FULL TIME CLERK

SO DEPUTY

SO DEPUTY

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

DA ASSIST TRIAL MGR
CORPORAL CORRECTIONS
SO DEPUTY
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
EMA DIVISION CHIEF

SO DEPUTY

NCEU
RESERVE
MSEA
NONU
NONU

CTY PATROL
NCEU
RESERVE
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
MSEA

CTY PATROL
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
NCEU

NCEU

NCEU
RESERVE
MSEA
NCEU

CTY PATROL
NCEU
NONU
RESERVE
RESERVE
CTY PATROL

24.4200
30.0000
18.2000
20.9200
28.0500
30.4000
20.4200
20.0000
20.0000
24.8500
20.0000
30.0000

0.0000
17.9600
25.6000
16.1700
12.0000
20.0000
25.6000
20.0000
23.5500
20.0000
19.7300
19.7300
19.7300
15.0000
17.2800
21.2300
24.0400
19.7300
22.0800
30.0000
30.0000
24.8500

50,793.60
0.00
35,490.00
0.00
58,344.00
63,232.00
42,473.60
0.00
0.00
51,688.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
37,356.80
53,248.00
31,531.76
0.00
0.00
53,248.00
0.00
48,984.00
0.00
41,038.40
41,038.40
41,038.40
0.00
33,696.00
44,158.40
50,003.20
41,038.40
45,926.40
0.00
0.00
51,688.00



CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
LIMINGTON DEPUTY
JUVENILE FIRE SAFETY

FT CIVIL DEPUTY
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

SERGEANT CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CONFIDENTIAL CLERK HOURLY
JUVENILE FIRE SAFETY

DA FT VWA

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER
SO DEPUTY

DA PT LEGAL SECRETAR

DA FT VWA
CONFIDENTIAL CLERK HOURLY

PT CIVIL DEPUTY

PART TIME CLERK
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
CTY PATROL
NONU
RESERVE
RESERVE
NONU
NCEU
NCEU
RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
NONU
NONU
MSEA
NCEU
NCEU
RESERVE
RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
CTY PATROL
RESERVE
MSEA
MSEA
NONU
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
NONU
RESERVE
MSEA
NCEU

0.0000
19.0600
19.0600
24.8500
22.7400

0.0000
20.0000
25.1000
19.0600
19.0600
20.0000
21.4200
19.0600
18.5400
22.5090
17.5200
18.4200
18.4200
30.0000
20.0000
18.4200
18.4200
25.6000

0.0000
16.0300
17.4400
14.3800

0.0000
30.0000
30.0000
20.9200
20.0000
15.7200
18.4200

0.00
39,644.80
39,644.80
51,688.00
14,189.76

0.00

0.00
52,208.00
39,644.80
39,644.80

0.00
44,553.60
39,644.80
24,102.00
14,045.72
34,164.00
38,313.60
38,313.60

0.00

0.00
38,313.60
38,313.60
53,248.00

0.00
16,671.20
34,008.00
28,041.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,436.00
38,313.60



CORRECTIONS OFFICER

PART TIME MAINTENANCE

LEGAL SECRETARY
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

FULL TIME CLERK

PT CIVIL DEPUTY

CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
INFORMAL CLERK

CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER

PT CIVIL DEPUTY

CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

IT TECHNICIAN
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

LEGAL SECRETARY

NCEU
MSEA
MSEA
NCEU
RESERVE
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
NONU
NCEU
NCEU
MSEA
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
NONU
RESERVE
NCEU
RESERVE
RESERVE
NCEU
NCEU
RESERVE
RESERVE
NONU
NCEU
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE
MSEA

18.4200
14.3800
15.7200
17.8000
20.0000
15.7200
30.0000
30.0000
20.6000
17.8000
17.8000
15.2600

0.0000
30.0000
20.0000
30.0000
30.0000
17.8000
16.8000
20.3000
20.0000
16.8000

0.0000

0.0000
16.8000
16.8000

0.0000

0.0000
19.2900
16.8000
20.0000
20.0000
20.0000
15.0300

38,313.60
14,955.20
30,654.00
37,024.00
0.00
30,654.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
37,024.00
37,024.00
29,757.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
37,024.00
34,944.00
0.00
0.00
34,944.00
0.00
0.00
34,944.00
34,944.00
0.00
0.00
40,123.20
34,944.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
29,308.76



DA PT LEGAL SECRETAR MSEA 15.0300 21,493.16
CORRECTIONS OFFICER NCEU 19.7300 41,038.40
CORRECTIONS OFFICER NCEU 16.8000 34,944.00



